504607655 10/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4654368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUOXIONG HUA	10/06/2017
JOHN DEREK WOOLLINS	09/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY COURT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ST. ANDREWS
Street Address:	COLLEGE GATE, NORTH STREET
City:	ST. ANDREWS, FIFE
State/Country:	SCOTLAND
Postal Code:	KY16 9AJ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15440056

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)229-1239

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 423-229-8809

Email: aclifford@eastman.com

Correspondent Name: EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY

Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH WILCOX DRIVE

Address Line 4: KINGSPORT, TENNESSEE 37660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86085US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL K. CARRIER
SIGNATURE:	/Michael K. Carrier/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=86085US02_Assignment_Inventors_StAndrews_10232017#page1.tif source=86085US02_Assignment_Inventors_StAndrews_10232017#page2.tif source=86085US02_Assignment_Inventors_StAndrews_10232017#page3.tif

PATENT 504607655 REEL: 043931 FRAME: 0196

Docket: 86085US02 **PATENT**

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Guoxiong Hua, and John Derek Woollins, do hereby sell and assign to The University Court of the University of St. Andrews, a charitable body registered in Scotland under registration number SC013532 and incorporated by the Universities (Scotland) Act 1889, as amended by the Universities (Scotland) Act 1966, having its principal office at College Gate, North Street, St. Andrews, Fife, KY16 9AJ Scotland, its successors and assigns ("The University of St Andrews"), the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

METHOD FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF CYCLODODECASULFUR

executed by	Guoxiong Hua	the	<u></u>	day of	೦೭೧೮೩೬೩	_ 2017
executed by	John Derek Woollins	the	2.7	day of	SEPTEMEST	<u>z</u> 2017
and all right, titl	and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on					
said application	s in the United States and other countrie	es, as	well a	s the rigl	nt to claim any	1
applicable prior	ity rights arising from said applications u	nder	the teri	ms of an	y applicable	
conventions, tre	eaties, statutes or regulations, said appli	cation	ns to be	e filed an	d issued in th	е
name of The U	niversity of St. Andrews or its designee;	and I	/we agr	ree to ex	ecute such	
documents as i	n the judgment of The University of St. A	ndre	ws may	y be nec	essary to obta	in any
such patents ar	nd similar protective rights and vest and	maint	tain the	title the	reto in The	
University of St	. Andrews or its designee; and I/we furth	er ag	ree tha	at, upon	request, but w	<i>i</i> ithout
expense to me/	us, I/we shall furnish to The University o	f St. /	Andrew	s or its	designee any	data,
information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said						
inventions, disc	overies or improvements and to testify in	n any	ex par	te or inte	er partes legal	
proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents						
or similar protective rights; and I/we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and						
similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in						
such manner as such issuance shall be requested by The University of St. Andrews or its						
designee. This	document shall be governed, construed	l, and	interpi	reted in a	all respects in	
accordance with the laws of England and Wales and we prorogate and submit to the exclusive						
jurisdiction of the English Courts regarding any dispute relating to the interpretation, validity,						
performance of or otherwise in connection with this Assignment.						

PATENT REEL: 043931 FRAME: 0197

Signed this <u>ob</u> day of <u>Botober</u> , 2017 Guoxiong Hua
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Augusta 11 2 SAWA A Communication of the date therein set forth.
(Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
SCHOOL OF CHEMISTEY UNIVERSITY OF ST AWDEOUS (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
DAVID B. CORDES GLEGRA
(Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
SCHOOL OF CHEMISTRY UNIVERSITY OF ST ANDROWS

Docket: 86085US02	PATENT
Signed this Z7 day of S CFTCTBC, 2017 John Derek Woollins	
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally for the property of the property o	
(Address of Witness) NONTY of ST. ANDROWS KYIL 9	AJ
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is perknown to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.	
UPULANI SOMISARA	
(Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)	
COLLEGE GATE, UNIVERSITY OF STANDREWS, NORTH STREET, K. (Address of Witness)	TAC <u> </u>